

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 465/2015

Kamlesh Kumar

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through PP

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Javed Choudhary, Addl. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

30/11/2023

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the appellant for last many occasions.

Office is directed to inform the appellant through concerned Jail Superintendent about non-appearance on his behalf. Information be also sought from the appellant whether he wants to appoint an Advocate or an amicus curiae by Legal Services Authority to represent him.

List the matter on 15.01.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J