

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 465/2015

Kamlesh Kumar

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

23/01/2026

Yesterday, the following order was passed:-

"None for the appellant even in the second round.

However, in the interest of justice, he is granted one more opportunity to present his case.

Passed over for the day. "

Today also, none appears for the appellant even in the second round.

However, in the interest of justice, he is granted one more opportunity to present his case.

Passed over for the day.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J