

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 465/2015

Kamlesh Kumar

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Fateh Chand Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Punia, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

24/03/2026

List the matter tomorrow i.e. on 25.03.2026 at top of the list under "hearing" category as prayed by learned counsel for the appellant.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J